

810 E 7TH
 PO Box 92
 EUREKA, KS 67045
 (620) 583-5561



Cement or Acid Field Report
 Ticket No. **2295**
 Foreman Russell McCoy
 Camp EUREKA

Date	Cust. ID #	Lease & Well Number	Section	Township	Range	County	State	
3-7-16	1180	Folsom A-2	B	33	10	GO	KS	
Customer S m oil + GNS INC.			Safety Meeting Rm Steve Alm		Unit #	Driver	Unit #	Driver
Mailing Address SKIATOOK P.O. Box 189					104	ALAN M		
City SKIATOOK					110	SETH		
State OK					113	STEVE		
Zip Code 74670								

Job Type L/S Hole Depth 2109 T.D. Slurry Vol. 48 light 34 TAIL Tubing _____
 Casing Depth 2105' Hole Size 7 7/8 Slurry Wt. 13.2 13.9 Drill Pipe _____
 Casing Size & Wt. 5 1/2 20# Cement Left in Casing - Water Gal/SK _____ Other _____
 Displacement 48 BBL Displacement PSI 1050 Bump Plug to 1600 BPM 4 BPM

Remarks: Safety meeting, rig up to 5 1/2 casing, load casing w/ 30 BBL water, 1.050# to unplug casing. Pump 30 BBL water, raise 5 1/2 up 25' to get circulation, mix 10 SK's Gel w/ Hull's wash down 35' + spot collar @ 2105' Flush w/ 55 BBL water. Shut down for 10 min to reload water TK. Resume pumping 6 BBL to get circulation, mix 4 SK's Gel + Hull's 2 BBL spacer mix + Pump 175 SK's 50/50 light cement w/ 1# Phenoseal = 48 BBL Slurry TAIL w/ 135 SK's owc w/ 1# Phenoseal = 34 BBL Slurry, wash out pump + lines Release 5 1/2 top Rubber Plug, Displace w/ 48 BBL water @ 4 BPM Final pump PSI 1050# Bump Plug to 1600# 6 BBL cement slurry to pit check float, float held. TAG Plug @ 2116' w/ wireline. Job complete, Tear Down.

THANK YOU
 Russ + Crew

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C-102	1	Pump Charge	1050.00	1050.00
C-107	30	Mileage	3.95	118.50
C-204	175	SK's 50/50 Pcmix	11.25	1968.75
C-206	880#	Gel = 6% } LEAD CEMENT	.20	176.00
C-208	175#	Phenoseal	1.25	218.75
C-202	135	SK's owc	19.15	2585.25
C-208	135#	Phenoseal 1# P/1SK } TAIL CEMENT	1.25	168.75
C-108A		Tow mileage X 2 Bulk Trucks	345.00	690.00
C-113	2.5	hr 80 BBL UAC Truck (C+E oil)	85.00	212.50
C-224	3,300	gallon's city water	10 th /1000	33.00
C-206	700#	Gel Flush Hole + wash down casing	.20	140.00
C-214	60#	collar steel Hull's	.45	27.00
C-404	1	5 1/2 top Rubber Plug	70.00	70.00
				7,458.50
590 < 38341 > \$1533.03				
Sales Tax				451.94

Authorization witnessed by JOEL Title CO/owner Total 7916.44

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.